PARTINGTON AVE

COMMITTEE OF ADJSTMENT

APPLICANT : HAO CHENG YU, FENG YU
ADDRESS : 425-429 PARTINGTON AVENUE

SUBJECT LANDS

DATE : APRIL 10, 2025
PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILE NO. : A-026/25




CITY OF WINDSOR
File: A-026/25

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT PUBLIC HEARING

PURSUANT to Section 45 of the Planning Act, a Committee of Adjustment public hearing will be held to
consider a minor variance to Zoning By-law 8600. This is not an application for a zoning change.

You are receiving this notice of hearing as a courtesy because the Committee of Adjustment identified
your property as located within a 40 meters circulation area of the subject lands. Notice as required by the
Planning Act was given by publication of the Committee of Adjustment’s Agenda Record in the Windsor Star
on March 26, 2025.

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE — Relief from the operation of Zoning By-law 8600

Owner: HAO CHENG YU, FENG YU Location: 425 PARTINGTON AVE
Legal Description: PLAN 933 LOT 24 Zoning:  Residential RDI1.3

Official Plan: Residential

Explanation: Proposed ADU with reduced minimum lot coverage and increased maximum GFA,

thereby seeking the following relief:

Section 5.10.9.10 - Maximum Lot Coverage for an Accessory Building

By Law Requirements Proposed
10% 12.3%

Section 5.99.80.5b.7- Maximum GFA for Detached ADU
By Law Requirements Proposed
100 m? 106 m?

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT HEARING - 519-255-6543 ext 6436 or 6450

When: April 10, 2025 at 3:30 pm

Where: VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE
(information on how to join the public meeting will be on the City of Windsor website prior to the meeting
date)

You are invited to attend this hearing and express any interest you may have in this application. Written
comments are also acceptable and may be submitted in person, by mail, by fax or by email. All comments must
be received NO LATER than 4:30PM on the Wednesday, prior to the meeting date. Comments received
after such, will not be included at time of hearing.

The applicant or agent must attend the meeting. If you do not attend or send a representative, the Committee
may proceed in your absence without any further notice to you. To be notified of the decision of the Committee
of Adjustment regarding this application, you must submit a written request to the Secretary-Treasurer.

It is the practice of Committee of Adjustment members to visit the site prior to considering this application.
Administrative comments are available by email after 12:00 noon on the Friday prior to the hearing.

Jessica Watson Dated: March 27, 2025
Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment
Tel: 519-255-6543
Fax: 519-255-6544
Suite 210, 350 City Hall Square West Email: jwatson@citywindsor.ca
Windsor ON NO9A 6S1 Web: www.citywindsor.ca



mailto:jwatson@citywindsor.ca
http://www.citywindsor.ca/

1 Application Information
Name of ALL Owners Contact No. Business Telephone No.
Haocheng Yu, Feng Yu 613-986-9336
Address 1414 Tecumseh Rd. W, Windsor, ON Postal Code
N9B1T6
E-Mail Address: yuhaocheng@outlook.com
Name of Contact Person/Agent (if different than owner) Contact No. Business Telephone No.
Address Postal Code Fax No.
E-Mail Address:
PAYMENT CONTACT INFORMATION ONLY:
Name: Haocheng Yu
Contact No: 613-986-9336
2 Date application submitted to the City of Windsor.
March, 13,2025
3 Present Official Plan Provisions applying to the land:
Residential
4 Present Zoning By-law provisions applying to the land:
By-law 8600
5 Nature and extent of relief applied for: (you MUST list each By-law Section etc. and relief requested)
Maximum Lot Coverage for an Accessory Building: [5.10.9.10]
a. 10% (Required)
b. 12.3% (Relief requested)
Maximum GFA for Detached ADU: [5.99.80.5b.7]
a. 100m2 (Required)
b. 106m2 (relief requested)
6 | State why it is NOT possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law. ( Must be complete)
I'm looking to build a comfortable and well designed home for potential renters. The proposed ADU is a 2 bedroom, 1
den design with ample living and working space for either students or young professional. In order to achieve this
design, | need the extra 2.6 of lot coverage. As this would result in a large increase to the living space at a relatively
small increase to the maximum lot coverage dictated by the by-law
7 Legal Description of the Subject Land(s)
Municipality Street Name Street Address
Windsor Partington Ave 425-429
Concession Number(s) Registered/reference Plan No. Lot/Part No.(s)
Plan 933 Lot 24
Parcel No.
8 Dimensions of Land Affected: THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETE
Lot Frontage/Width Depth Lot Area
9 Access Yes No
(Check appropriate Provincial Highway ............cccoooiiiiiiiii,
space) Municipal road, maintained all year .................... (m}
Municipal road, seasonally maintained ............... (m]
Other publicroad ...........coooviiiiiiiii ] |
RIGIE OF WY .o E
Water only. If yes, the docking facilities to be used and the O
approximate distance of these facilities from the subject land and
the nearest public road
10 | Water Supply
Publicly owned and operated piped water system... 0] a
Privately owned and operated............................. m] O
Individual or communal well........................... E
Lake or other water body.................... O
Other
11 | Sewage Disposal
Publicly owned and operated piped sewage
SYS M. @) O
Privately owned and operated individual or communal septic tank E
system........oooiiiiiiiiinne,
Pit, privy, or other
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12

Storm Drainage
Municipal Sewers
Ditches or Swales
Other (specify)

oac
Ba0o

13

The existing uses of the subject land: . .
g ) Residential

NOTE: legal non-conforming use applications must provide evidence to support its status to the Planning
Department (Zoning Coordinator and Planner).

14

The proposed uses of the subject land:

Residential

15

Whether any buildings or structures are proposed to be built on the subject land.
B Yes O No [OUnknown

If the answer to item 15 is yes, for each building or structure please provide on the drawing submitted the type
of building or structure, the setback from the front lot line, rear lot line, and side lot lines, the height in metres
of the building or structure and the dimensions or floor area of the building or structure.

16 | Date the subject land was acquired by the current owner. O Unknown
Feb 14,2023

17 | The date the existing buildings or structures on the subject land were constructed. B Unknown

18 | The length of time that the existing uses of the subject land have continued. B Unknown

19 | If known, whether the subject land has ever been the subject of an application under section 45 of the Act?

O Yes 0[O No EUnknown

If yes, describe briefly: Year: Type of Relief:

20

If known, whether the subject land is the subject of an application under the Act for approval of a plan of
subdivision or a consent?

O Yes [ No HE Unknown

If yes, the status of the application:

21

Applications submitted without the noted requirements will be considered incomplete Included N_ot
and will be returned. Applicable
Minimum Standards for Drawings:

Ontario Regulations 200/96 of the Planning Act provides the requirement of a sketch
showing the following: its: L v 111

a) The boundaries and dimensions of the subject land. | |

b) The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings and structures on
the subject land, indicating the distance of the buildings or structures on the subject
land, indicating the distance of the buildings or structures from the front yard lot line,
rear yard lot line and side yard lot lines.

c) The approximate location of all natural and artificial features on the subject land and
on land that is adjacent to the subject land that, in the opinion of the applicant, may
affect the application. Examples include buildings, railways, roads, watercourses,
drainage ditches, river or stream bands, wetlands, wooded areas, wells and septic | | |
tank.

d) The current uses on land that is adjacent to the subject land. | | || |

e) The location, width and name of any roads withing or abutting the subject land,
indicating whether it is an unopened road allowance, a public travelled road, a private | | | | v |
road or a right of way.

f) If access to the subject land is by water only, the location of the parking and docking | | | [~ |
facilities to be used.

g) The location and nature of any easement affecting the subject land.

The required sketch map has been included with this application form.
H Yes O No

Note:

Drawings must be in metric units.
Examples of acceptable drawings can be obtained upon request.
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ROOFING NOTES:

AND UP ROOF

DRAINAGE OF

NOT T0 SHED

1. ROOF VENTILATION PER 0.8.C. 9.19.1.2

2. OFFSET ALL THRU-ROOF VENTS TO
REAR PORTION OF ROOF.

3. FINAL ROOF TRUSS DESIGN BY CERTIFIED
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. BUILDING CONTRACTOR
70 BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CHANGES MADE FROM
PROPOSED LAYOUT.

4. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED TO
DESIGNER FOR ‘CONFORMANCE REVIEW.

5. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR OVERHANG DIMENSIONS
6. PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD' AT ALL VALLEYS

7. PROVIDE GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS FOR CONTROLLED

8. WATER RUN-OFF IS T BE CONTROLLED ON SITE AND

AMIN. OF 24 INTO HEATED SPACE

ROOF WATER.

ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

NOTE
ALL OVERHANGS TO 8¢ 1-4°

ROOF PLAN
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‘Windsor, Ontario

GENERAL NOTES:

General
it plan generated is besed upan municipal zoning information as obtaned rom the Iocal building depertment where the project is o
e constcted, Montemurt & Associates il not e responsiblefordetermining other resirctions thl ae applied o te propery (ie.
easements, resiriciive covanents etc.).

Montemri & Associats i ot responsible for obaining any permit, approvals, or authorizations by any governing bores for the
constuction of s project

Upon receipt of the buiding permil. Montemur] & Associaes s o be noffied immediately, by the permit older,of any issues or
concerns the building department has noted on the permit set. It not notitied, Montemurri' & Associates is not responsible for any
associated costs or damages.

Engineered shop drawings.forany “manufaclured component” orming part o the building (ie. engineered oof trusses, engineered
Tlo0r st imbers 1, must b Suomited fo Moemurm & ASSOales for review and witen approvl. I engineered shop drawings
are ot submitied and approved, Montemurm & ASSocates 1S o fesponsibe for any associated Costs o damages.

Materials or construction procedures with are prohibited by law or shall cause a harmiu effect o the natural environment of o the

health of any person on the sit during conslriation and/of ouring ocaupancy shal not be used in tis project.

Al trades shall conform with al he applicable federal provincal & local codes, ruls and reuiations. I case of confit, the most
stingent requiement sl apply.

All construction metiods and materils shall comply wih the current building codes, ordinances and requirements as adopted by the
Iocal governing body where the building Is o be located

These notes are for general reference only, where conflicts exist between these notes and current codes the more stringent
requirements shall preveil

Do notscale crawings; use printed dimensians only. Ifany discrepancy occurs, notiy the designer and/or owner for “&@b\

Soils:

Asolls investigation by a qualified and licensed soils engineer must be provided at each building loca @;fcﬁm construction. In
adition to olher pertinent injormation, each repart shail nalude the fllowing N

a) Allowable soil bearing capacity and recommendations for improvement if required. Q\\\x’

) Water drainage and ydrostatc pressur anysis ncluding N\
YCCOMMENdaon ol ree! o any aOVerSe conaions. \Q
documents, the most stringent and

I e i confic betveen th sl mestigaton and nformaton on te ¢
X

consenvalve condition sl govern N
Sump Pitand Pury (]S\Q
Provide sump pit with pump in baserment f recommey N engineer

Sump pitto be designe 1o esist removal by cf @: pit covers shall b sealed o maintain Gontinuity o aif barter system
Refer 10 0.6.C. 1452 & 9.253.3(16) @

Foundations and foofings ngeswned ased on a minimum soil bearing capecity of 3,000 p. .

Compressue stengiRpobreteafer 28 days shal be at least 32 WPa ora garage and caporfoors a al o o
Al concree us e and carport flors and exterior steps shal haye i entiainment o 5% 1o 8%
Concrete i ement sl

Foundation Notes:

Conform 10 the atest specification of C.A.S.. and AC.L

Com ngth of concrete affer 28 days shall be a least 20 MPa for foundation walls.

i footing depth shall be 3-6" below finished grade.

@@%{m al filland organic materals from areas to receive floorslabs. Prepare areas per sois engineers recommendation.

Al enfreing bty dowels,and s sl conform o A TM AGHS Grade 60 Aelnforing steel shll b coninous and hal have
minimum 36 bar diameter lap, Unless shown or noted. Al einforcing bars shall De deformed.

Provide temporary bracing as required to insure the stabilty of the structure unti he permanent framing i in place.

Al block shal be type N-1; mortar i to be type N horizontal i reinforcing shall e at 16 o.c. n all masony walls

Provde sill plate anchor bolts at 4-0" 0. (ma) and 12" from end of il pates. Anchor bolts shal be 1" diameter (min.) and shall
extend 15" (min ) info grouted conctele biock or 8" (min ) ino paured in place Goncrele fooling or 8" into groued concretz black plus
7*Inlo poured in place concrele fooling

Provide 24" rigid insulation atall perimeter lab on grae contions. See drawings for thickness.

Waterproof all brick, block and poured concrete walls at any below rade conditions unless directed ofherwise by the soils engineer.
Provide 6 mil vapor barier under all concrete stab on grade conitions and at al atached garage area concrete sabs.

Al poured concrele walls to be backfilled with sandy type soil and be well braced until concrete s thoroughly cured and additional
wielght of the building is in place. Do not use frozen materal for backil

Grack control joins shll be provided in foundation wlls more than 70 feet ong t inervels of not more than 35 fest and should be
designed to resist moisture penelration s per section 9.15.4.6.

Loading Gonditions:

Lveload  Deadload  Toial
Floor habitable 40 15 55psit.
Floor with marble,
S0 o other hard
fimish material on

40 35 75p.st.
Wind oad % 25pst
Roof pitched or flat E) 15 45pst
Flat with ballust 30 25 85psit.

ote: Al floors were desined to o loadof 59 . 1 ferdfishmerial i routbed s o be intled ofaferspecil
loadirig conaitions are anticipated consult designer for a sruciural analysis o the condition

Trusses:

Floor truss manufacturer shalldesiqn and provide trusses to have a masimum deflection o 3/8*for spans greaterthan 160" and
/480 for spans under 16-0.

Truss manufacturer shall be responsible for al russ designs including girders, hangers, bearing seals and anchors for russes.

Truss framing shoun on plans isfor general reference and to indicate bering locations. Manufacture shall notiy designer i
addifional bearing points'andjor walls are needed prior to fabrication and erection.

All 00t trussing shall be braced per manutacturer's recommendations of as required on drawings.

Framing & Materials:
Studs (bearing wall): Spruce-pine-fir, ki dred, No. 2 o better.
Studs (non-bearing wall): Spruce-pine-fir, ki dried, stud grade or better

Joists, afters, and headers: Fiber bending stiess 1250 PS) elasticity
Modulus 1,400,000 PST or better.

Wall plates, non-stuctural blocking: Spruce-pine-fi, kil dried, uiity
grade of bettered gra

Perimeler il plates: Spruce pine-fir ki dred, No. 2 of better
Set perimeter sill plates on sil sealer.

Furring: Spruce-pine-ir, il dred, No.3 or etter.

Use melal joist hangers only where joits hang fiom beams, walls o other supports. No jist angles allawed.o

Floor Truss framing and T loor joiston drawings is designed for caet wood or ceramic tl foor finishes, I the floor mteia)
llenge, oty th deiger el forasucttaltdesig of e for sysem 10 accommotet e tea o o e o oo
malerial

Al rcro lam beams are by Trus Joist Machilan and are o be joined togelher per manufacturer printed specifications.

Frovide 26 blocking a 16" ., betueenrim it and eader it underal arons aralle o flor faming dirton. Provide
solid bearing under allpoint load condifions to fop of oundation wall on steel beam fo

Studs inall walls to be spaced 16" o.c. unless noted otherwise. All studs to be continuous from floor to upper floor of roof.

O

Bearing Wals \Q
@}@s‘s (see drawings for size of member) under all
'y

Pravide 2 x4 sold blocking at 16" 0. on 2 x 4 ledger boards betwee
bearing at headers or foundatin.

in-line biearing parttions o floor above.
Provide solid blocking at all point load conditions nummunw\
Provide solid blocking at al bearing walls perpeni a

Wall faming &3

Exterior wood framed walls over 9'4 @Em shall be of minimum 2 x 6 construction. Al studs shall be continuous from floor to
underside of floor or roof framingeeh

ihing direction.

All stuctural mullions to

inum double stud construction continuous from fioor to underside of floor o roof framing above.
Window transom hez

gan beween continuous Studs withflush hanger brackets s required.

Provide continy to underside of oof framing at all sloped ceiling conditions. (Balloon construction.)

et o e vals hal b inmum 26 faming at 160, i pressure et base plt. o
ing walls Shallbe 2 x 6 raming at 16 0.

Lower [eyi
ou

o

Wall Sheathing

Stustural grade for lateral loading. When non-structural sheathing is used provids let-in diagonal wind bracing or other type of
bracing a al exerior corners of struciure

in the main bathroom’stud wall reinforcement fo the future use of grab bars'

Roofing

fsphaltsingls shall ot beinstled on oo lopes below o urts vergl i 12 s horzonl (212), Doubleayer
underiament sl be requre on oo lops below four uns verte i 13 unts horontal(117) Sinlelyer underymentis
tequted on a ofer oot loes, Aspralinges sl be s 1o o oo wit ol e tha o fasteners et shinge, or
ot less than two Tasteners per individual shingte. Shingle headlap shall notbe less tan 2 inches (51mm).

Instalation atvalleys. se "cut velley” mefhod

Provide vetiltion per 0.8.C.9.19.1.2. Unobstructed vent area ot less than 1300 of insulated geling. Where roof slope i slope
s tan 1 n 6 unobsUcted vent aréa must not e less i 1/130 of insulated celing. Wi, 25% required openings located at he
top of botiom of space. Venting o be uniformiy distrubuted on ail ides of building.

Roof Penetato

All plumbing. mechanical vent stacks and furnace flues shal be ofset 1o rear rof ines.

Flashing at aflpeneiafions 2 required.

Aic Access:

A readily-accessible opening notless than 22" 28" shal be provided to any aic area having a cear heigh of ver 30"

Hatch to be weather stripped and insulated.

Stais:

Al stars hll copform to code for allowble iser height and tread depth. (Minimum 9 1/4° treads and msimum 7 7/8"risers in
sk family dwelings)

Handrails shall be provided on at least one side of stairways of two (2) risers or more having a width of less than 44", Provide
adaitional handfils as required by code on wider Siainvays,

Handrail to have a diameter sze of 1 Y min, 2° mx.

A1 sl b ocaledaa heigh of 34" min.and 38 max above nose ofted. The sz andsae of andas hall oo
Guard rail

Balusters shall be spaced so that a sphere with adiameter of 4 nches cannot pass through the opening,

Top ofrailings sfall be a miimum of 42° high above finished loor o nose ofstair tread. The space below a guard ailshall be
constructed Such thata sphere with a diamefer of 6 inches shallnot be able o pass through any opening.

Doors:

Al doors shall be 6 - 8 high unless noted othervise.

Doors between house and garage o be solid core fire rated steel door with automatic closer and weatherstipping.

Allexteior swing type doors to have a dead-boltlocking mechanism.

Windows and Glazing

A minimum of one (1) window in each sleeping area shall met emergency eoress requirements. Window contactor shall provide
egress hartare necessary 10 allow WINJWS {0 Meet appicable eqress requiremens.

Provide flashing at all window head, jamb, and sill conditions.

Fie lass iz shown ate for ftence oy lazing contactr sl fd measure al ough openingsfor e glass i fo
abricalion

Opering sash e shown o basi sing ony. Fial iz o roughapeing nd laingshall be per selcte window manufactrers
s,
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Provide the appropriate safely glass (in accordance with all codes) for all hazardous locations listed below:
Glazing in inqress and egress doors except wired glass in required firedoors and jaousies.

Glazing in fsed sicing panels of siiding type doors (patio and mall type)

Glazing in storm doors,

ang nal unamed swinging doors
Glazing in shower and balh doors and enclosures.
Glazing, operable of noperable. adiacen 10 a door i all buidings and within the same plane as he door whse
nearest Vertcal edge is witin tuelve (12) inches of the door in  closed. posilon and whose botiom edge s less
ihan st (60} Inches above the floor o valking surace.

lazing In fised panels having a lazed area n excess of nine (9) square feet wilh lowest dge less then eighieen

(18 ncres above o fnsh oot o waling sulage wihin s (38 incrgsof such larng, i e of sty
glazing Such glazed panels may be protecled wit a horzontal mefmber not les han ane:and one Tl (1 %) inches in
i when Iocated between twenty-four (24) and hiry-si (36) inches above the walking surfaces.

Insulation

Insulation requirements aré to meet o exceed those for a Zone 1 Compliance Package for Space Heating with AFUE = 92%
Thermal bettand blenket insulaton shall have a kit faced vapor barrer.

Insulation shall be installet n such a manner as to allow fee air flow from the sofft to the oof space.

Ventiation of concealed roof spaces shal be maintained

Gypsum Board:
Garage shall be completly separated from the residence and is atic area by means of 4" gypsum board appled to the garage side.

Smoke / Carbon Monoid Detectors
ach slecping area shallbe provided wih a minimum of one (1) smoke detector (local fir depariment approved and Underwriers
Laboratoris fisted and anelec) insialleg adjacent ot sleeping atea. The smoke detector sl e insaled in accordance wit al
applicable coves. Where more than one (1) etector s fequited 0 be nstalie

e wired In such a manner hat the actuation of one (1) alarn will actuae al ihe alarms i the individual uni

e provided at azch foor

Plumbing
Al hose bibbs to have back-flow prevention,

INSULATION SCHEDULE
(Per 0B.C. SB-12 2017)

Zone 1
Compliance Package Al
Walls above grade R-22
Walls below grade R-20ci
Ceilings with atic R-60
Ceilings with no attic R31
Exposed floor R3T

Drawn By
LM (BCIN: 31501)

Checked By

only vl wi

***rom Montemuri & As
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	A-026_25 (Aerial)
	A-026-25 Partington
	COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT PUBLIC HEARING
	APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE – Relief from the operation of Zoning By-law 8600
	Where: VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE

	By Law Requirements
	By Law Requirements

	MINOR VARIANCE 2024 - revised 09.24
	Application Information
	Present Official Plan Provisions applying to the land:
	Present Zoning By-law provisions applying to the land:

	Legal Description of the Subject Land(s)
	Municipality
	Concession Number(s)
	Parcel No.
	Access
	(check appropriate space)
	    Yes               No
	Date the subject land was acquired by the current owner.                                                                     ( Unknown
	The date the existing buildings or structures on the subject land were constructed.                         ( Unknown
	The length of time that the existing uses of the subject land have continued.                                     ( Unknown
	If known, whether the subject land has ever been the subject of an application under section 45 of the Act? 
	 (   Yes     (   No   (Unknown
	If yes, describe briefly:   Year:                             Type of Relief:
	If known, whether the subject land is the subject of an application under the Act for approval of a plan of subdivision or a consent?



	101-24 Partington Review CD set Edited (2)

	1: 
	Application Information: 
	Name of ALL Owners: Haocheng Yu, Feng Yu 
	Contact No: 613-986-9336
	Business Telephone No: 
	Address EMail Address: 1414 Tecumseh Rd. W, Windsor, ON 

yuhaocheng@outlook.com
	Postal Code: N9B1T6
	Name of Contact PersonAgent if different than owner: 
	Contact No_2: 
	Business Telephone No_2: 
	PAYMENT CONTACT INFORMATION ONLY: 
	Name_7: Haocheng Yu
	Contact No_3: 
	Postal Code_2: 
	Fax No: 
	2: 
	Date application submitted to the City of Windsor: March, 13,2025
	3: 
	Present Official Plan Provisions applying to the land: 
	4: 
	Present Zoning Bylaw provisions applying to the land: By-law 8600
	6: 
	State why it is NOT possible to comply with the provisions of the bylaw  Must be complete: Maximum Lot Coverage for an Accessory Building: [5.10.9.10]
a. 10% (Required)
b. 12.3% (Relief requested)
Maximum GFA for Detached ADU: [5.99.80.5b.7]
a. 100m2 (Required)
b. 106m2 (relief requested)
	7: 
	State why it is NOT possible to comply with the provisions of the bylaw  Must be complete_2: I'm looking to build a comfortable and well designed home for potential renters. The proposed ADU is a 2 bedroom, 1 den design with ample living and working space for either students or young professional. In order to achieve this design, I need the extra 2.6 of lot coverage. As this would result in a large increase to the living space at a relatively small increase to the maximum lot coverage dictated by the by-law
	8: 
	Legal Description of the Subject Lands: 
	Municipality: Windsor
	Street Name: Partington Ave
	Street Address: 425-429
	Concession Numbers: 
	Registeredreference Plan NoParcel No: 
	LotPart NosParcel No: 
	9: 
	Dimensions of Land Affected THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETE: 
	Lot FrontageWidth: 40
	Depth: 116
	Lot Area: 4640
	10: 
	Water Supply: 
	Provincial Highway: 
	Municipal road maintained all year: 
	Municipal road seasonally maintained: 
	Other public road: 
	Right of way: 
	the nearest public road: 
	11: 
	Sewage Disposal: 
	Privately owned and operated: 
	Individual or communal well: 
	Lake or other water body: 
	Other_3: 
	11_2: 
	Sewage Disposal_2: 
	system: 
	system_2: 
	Pit privy or other: 
	Text1: 613-986-9336
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Yes
	Check Box9: Yes
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box11: Yes
	Check Box12: Yes
	Check Box13: Yes
	Check Box14: Yes
	Check Box15: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box17: Off
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box19: Yes
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Yes
	Check Box24: Yes
	Check Box25: Yes
	Check Box26: Yes
	Check Box27: Off
	Check Box28: Yes
	Check Box29: Yes
	12: 
	Storm Drainage: 
	Municipal Sewers Ditches or Swales Other specify: 
	13: 
	14: 
	The proposed uses of the subject land: Residential
	15: 
	Whether any buildings or structures are proposed to be built on the subject land: Off
	16: 
	Date the subject land was acquired by the current owner Unknown: Feb 14,2023
	undefined_5: Off
	17: 
	The date the existing buildings or structures on the subject land were constructed Unknown: 
	undefined_6: On
	18: 
	The length of time that the existing uses of the subject land have continued Unknown: 
	undefined_7: On
	19: 
	If known whether the subject land has ever been the subject of an application under section 45 of the Act: Unknown_2
	20: 
	subdivision or a consent: Off
	Unknown_3: On
	21: 
	undefined_8: 
	undefined_9: 
	undefined_10: 
	undefined_11: 
	undefined_12: 
	undefined_13: 
	undefined_14: 
	undefined_15: 
	undefined_16: 
	undefined_17: 
	The required sketch map has been included with this application form: Yes_4
	Check Box30: Yes
	Check Box31: Off
	Check Box32: Off
	Check Box33: Off
	Check Box34: Yes
	Check Box35: Yes


